SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9636/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2016 in RP No. 503/2016 07/11/2016 in WA No. 724/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE MADAI CO-OPERATIVE RURAL BANK EMPLOYEE WELFARE & CULTURAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master