ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2933/2019

THE MADAI CO-OPERATIVE RURAL
BANK EMPLOYEE WELFARE & CULTURAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF & IA No. 99612/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2934/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv. Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv. Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

M/s Pratap And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties on the prayer for interim relief.

This Court had granted ad interim relief on 08.05.2017, whereby the interim arrangement as it operated during the pendency of the appeal before the High Court was to continue.

The contesting respondent(s) have no objection to continue the said arrangement provided the entire establishment is covered under Central Scheme.

The appellant(s) concedes to that position. Hence, the interim order to continue till the disposal of the appeal(s) on the aforementioned condition. Application for stay is disposed of accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**